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WHY A PARKS AND GREENWAYS MASTER PLAN?

" o« CELEBRATE the 100th YEAR of
Nashville’s park system

{ « IDENTIFY NEEDS of the
s residents of Nashville and
Davidson County

e Generate a VISION for the parks
and greenways system

e Develop a clear plan for
ACTION




METRO'S PARKS AND GREENWAYS SYSTEM

e Mini-Parks ( < 5 acres)
Bass Park, Mildred Shute Minipark
*Neighborhood Parks ( 5 - 20 acres)
Fannie Mae Dees Park, Tom Joy Park
e Community Parks ( 20 - 50 acres)
E.S. Rose Park, Hermitage Park
e Regional Parks ( 50+ acres)

Two Rivers Park, Warner Parks




MASTER PLAN MISSION

“It Is the mission of the Metropolitan Board of Parks
and Recreation to provide every citizen of Nashville
and Davidson County with an equal opportunity for
safe recreational and cultural activities within a
network of parks and greenways that preserves and
protects the region’s natural resources”




REGIONAL SETTING

Landform
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REGIONAL SETTING
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DISTRIBUTION OF PARKS AND GREENWAYS
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DISTRIBUTION OF PARKS AND GREENWAYS
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DISTRIBUTION OF PARKS AND GREENWAYS
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FACILITY CONDITION ASSESSMENT
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ASSESSMENT OF NEEDS
June 2001 Public Meetings

Make
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Facility Related Comments
Soccer Fields
Neighborhood Parks
Community Centers
Picnic and Support Facilities

Other Related Comments
Safety

Trails Related Comments
Greenways

Environmental Related Comments
Natural Area Preservation and Conservation
Environmental Education

Activity Related Comments
Teen Programs

Source: Davidson County Public Meetings
and Economics Research Associates

Number of
Comments

Percentage of
Total Comments

10.20%
4.10%

ERA



ASSESSMENT OF NEEDS
Summary of Key Issues

* Trends, stated needs,
expressed needs, and
observed needs all Frograms

State Recreation
Plan Priorities
Top TN Activities /
NSGA Data
Public Meeting
Comments
Telephone Survey
Results
Consultant Observed
| Existing Operations

. . Educational u (o) ] u ] 4
support the provision of Ersronmonl S
o o | [ ] | 3

bicycle, greenway and Cutural

Facility Activities

multi-use trails, as well Balfelds

Aquatic Faciliies

. Passive R tion Al
as ballfields g
Water Activities

Picnic and Support Facilities
Public Golf Courses

° SUbStantlal Support |S Recreation/Community Centers

River and Lake Access

also indicated for a Trais

Bicycle Trails

variety of other facilities, Greennays

[ |
[
Multi-use Trails [ |
[ |
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o
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|
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Hiking Trails

prOgramS and trall types Off-road Vehicle Trails

Source: Economics Research Associates

H E EEN
EOEREBR
H B EEN
[o2n BN BN BN |
A b OOl

Higher level of support or ranking | Higher "TOTAL" number equals a higher need,
Lower level of support or ranking (o] or higher level of public support

ERA




MASTER PLAN COMPARATIVE BENCHMARKS
Total Land Area and Population

1,400,000

1,200,000

1,000,000
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T
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OLand Area
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MASTER PLAN COMPARATIVE BENCHMARKS
Total Park Land Area

21828 21740

14684 14684




MASTER PLAN COMPARATIVE BENCHMARKS
Parks as a % of Total Land Area

18.00%

16.00%

14.00%

12.00%

10% %
10.00% o

8.00%

6.00%

3.80% 3.80%

4.00% -

2.00% -
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MASTER PLAN COMPARATIVE BENCHMARKS
Acres per 1000 residents




MASTER PLAN COMPARATIVE BENCHMARKS
Departmental Operating Budgets

$80,000,000
$74,739,770

$70,000,000

$60,000,000

$50,000,000 $46,200 595

$40,000,000 $35736,473

$30,000,000 $27.707.918

$24,563,416

$43
$20,000,000 - 36,82 T0%

$p4,
$10,000,000 -




MASTER PLAN COMPARATIVE BENCHMARKS
$ per Resident
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DISTRIBUTION OF PARKS AND GREENWAYS

Metro Park
Properties-
1/2 Mile
REITES




DISTRIBUTION OF PARKS AND GREENWAYS

Other Public

Proposed

Greenway Park Lands
Corridors - (State, COE,

1/2 Mile Satellite City Parks)-
Radius 1/2 Mile Radius

Greenway
Corridors-
1/2 Mile
Radius




DISTRIBUTION OF PARKS AND GREENWAYS

School Sites
1/2 Mile
Radius




DISTRIBUTION OF PARKS AND GREENWAY'S

LAND USE-
Low Density / Rural

LAND USE-
Airport

LAND USE-
Residential Areas
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New Parks since Master Plan adoption

:| MNew Park Property w/half mile Buffer

Metro Nashville
Parks & Recreation




School/Park Playgrounds since Master Plan adoption

f/// School/Park Playground
w/half mile Buffer

METRO NASHVILLE
School/Park Playgrounds




Metro Nashville
Parks & Recreation

Underserved
Neighborhood
Transect Areas
Updated Feb. 2008

OLD HICKORY

B Subarea Boundaries

I  SchoolParks Playground Sites

- Parks

- Meighborhood Transect Areas
Graater Than Cne-Half Mile
From an Existing Park Facility

Produced by the
Metropolitan Mashville Planning Department
February, 2008

Diatum: NAD 1283

Projection: Siate Plane, Tenn.
Units: Feet




NEIGHBORHOOD/MINI-PARK - LEVEL OF SERVICE

Rec. Park Rec. Park

Sub- 2000 Rec. Std. Acreage - Surplus or 2006 Acreage - Surplus or
area | Acreage 2000 Pop. AC/1000 Pop. 2000 Deficit 2000 Acreage 2006 Pop. 2006 Deficit 2007

1 15.39 5597 2 11.19 4.2 15.39 5462 10.92 4.47

17717 35.43 -12.61 0 18844 37.69 -24.18
25066 50.13 -10.99 27028 54.06 -14.92
41229 82.46 -82.46 42441 84.88 -84.88
64427 128.85 -54.74 63096 126.19 -46
33718 67.44 -41.76 42032 84.06 -44.37
42385 84.77 -57.1 38947 77.89 -50.22

23299 46.6 -6.71 22607 45.21 -5.32

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

3617 7.23 13.67 3572 7.14 19.01

=
o

71394 142.79 -80.64 71702 143.2 -81.05

=
=

31581 63.16 -44.24 30864 61.73 -42.07

[ERN
N

77377 154.75 -129.31 88615 177.23 -134.51

=
w

60619 121.24 -113.53 69896 139.79 -132.08

1 S e S N e N A I O B S T S B S L A R \* I V]

'_\
I

71865 143.73 -124.69 79947 159.89 -140.85

376.04 569891 1139.77 432.91 605053 1209.88 -776.97




COMMUNITY PARK - LEVEL OF SERVICE

Sub 2000
area Acres

2000
Pop.

Rec. Std.
AC/1000 Pop.

Rec. Park
Acreage - 2000

Surplus or
(Deficit) 2000

2006
Pop.

Rec. Park
Acreage - 2006

Surplus or
Deficit 2006

1 0
2 221.44
245
30.58
410.46

46

2599.84

5597
17717
25066
41229
64427
33718
42385
23299

3617
71394
31581
77377
60619

71865

569891

5

27.99
88.59
125.33
206.15
322.14
168.59
211.93
116.5
18.09
356.97
157.91
386.89
303.1

359.33

2849.51

-27.99
132.86
-100.83
-175.57
88.32
-122.59
105.91
250.44
-18.09
-181.7
-130.11
8.22
-144.02

65.52

5462
18844
27028
42441
63096
42032
38947
22607

3572
71702
30864
88615
69896

79947

605053

27.31
94.22
135.14
212.21
315.48
210.16
194.74
113.04
17.86
358.01
154.32
443.08
349.48

399.74

3024.79

-27.31
137.48
-110.64
-181.63
105.24
-164.16
123.09
253.89
-17.86
-182.74
-126.12
-47.97
-100.42

25.1




MASTER PLAN GOALS AND OBJECTIVES

GOAL 6. REGIONAL OPEN SPACE
SYSTEM

Encourage development of a
network of public and private
open space throughout Nashville
and Davidson County that
complements the network of
public parks and greenways
owned by the Metropolitan Board
of Parks and Recreation




MASTER PLAN GOALS AND OBJECTIVES

Objective 6.1 Identify and preserve open space
o !‘? LR i areas to protect valuable natural, cultural, and
ENTERING_ 3 | historic resources and provide critical
'S AND linkages in the greenway system

Objective 6.2 Identify and prepare plans for the
protection of environmentally significant
natural features and ecosystems

Objective 6.3 Encourage private protection of
open space in Davidson County

.vintageviews.org




MASTER PLAN PARK AND GREENWAY CONCEPT PLAN
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Completed Projects

Skate Park at Wave Country
Heartland Park Soccer

Fort Negley Interpretive Walk
Shelby Bottoms Nature Center
Two Rivers Clubhouse
Hamilton Creek BMX Track Renovation
Youth Soccer Complex- Phase 1
Parkwood Community Center
Hadley Community Center
Hartman Community Center

Spray grounds
3 Dog Parks

Wave Pool Entrance/Speed Slide
Harpeth Park Soccer

Ft Negley Visitors Center

Peeler Park

McCabe Golf Course Renovation
Bells Bend Park Trails

Watkins Park/Community Center
McFerrin Community Center
East Community Center

93 New Playgrounds

Kirkpatrick Renovation



New Regional Centers

e Hadley, East, Hartman complete; Coleman
nearing completion, McCabe in design

* Provide enhanced programs for youth, adults,
seniors; Wellness Programming- Fitness,

Aerobics, Aquatics, Arts & Crafts,

Game Rooms, Dance, Gymnasium
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Coleman Community Center

Opening Spring 2008

Pool, Fitness, Track, Multi-
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McFerrin Neighborhood Center
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South Inglewood NelghborhooiGcnter

.-—"' --*.:
|

Gymnasium, Track, Fitness, Game Room, Multi-purpose

Opening Spring 2008
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Fort Negley Visitors Center




Shelby Bottoms Nature Center
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Bells Bend

Outdoor Center

Spring 2008 Opening

Solar Power
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Metro Soccer Complex




Wave Country




Park and School Playgrounds — 93 new since 2003







General Park Improvements
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METROPOLITAN PARKS

Cumberland River * Harpeth River * Mill Creek *
Make Stones River * Seven Mile Creek * Stones River *

Richland Creek * Whites Creek

metro i po‘rf' g



Greenways- Current Status

36.5 miles of paved trails on the ground

almost to goal of providing a pilot project on each main water corridor in
each part of the county

through regulations and partnership with Metro Plannin% and Water
Services, about 11,000 acres of environmentally valuable floodplain is
being protected for greenways

have been spending about $40 million total in last 15 years on building the
greenways system, with half of it being from federal, state and private
grants and fundraising

Involves strong citizen participation—Greenways Commission, Citizen
Advisory Committee, a non-profit friends group called Greenways for
Nashville, Trail Watch groups

involves interdepartmental partners—Public Works, Water Services, Metro

Planning and MDHA



Nashville Greenways featured in Newsweele-

All photographs are from Nashville

Health for Life

We've had enough of
good advice. The real
secret to fitness is to
live in an environment
that encourages it.
BY GEOFFREY COWLEY
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Cumberland River Pedestrian Br




Greenways

Stones River Greenway



A new Nature Center

1n-

Stone Hall and Eversong Cab

on the Stones River Greenway




HELP FROTECT THE GREENWAY
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Harpeth River Greenway

Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation




MASHYILLE @& NTS TO REINYENT ITS RWERFRONTAND SHAPE ITS O N FUTURE. THE MASHVILLE RIWERFRONT COMCERT PLAW ENVISIOHS THE ADDITICN OF HUN DREDS OF
ACRES OF PARK LAWD, PUBLIC FACILITIES, RECREATION, AMD IMPRCVED ENWIROHMEMTAL QUALITY. [T 15 TIME FOR THE CITY TO TURM AMD FACE THE RIVER OMCE AGAIN. THIS
PLAW RETURMS THE CUMBERLAND BACK T THE PECQPLE OF MASHYILLE AMD ATTAINS THE RIVER'S FULL POTENTIAL FOR FUTURE GEMERATIONS. THAT IS THE COMSEN SUS OF THE
VIEION REACHED THROUGH 16 MOMTHE OF EXTEMSIVE PUBLIC FORUMS DESICH WORKSHOPE AND MUMEROUS DIALDGUES WITH THE CITZEME OF MASHVILLE.

SOMETHING Fom ENERYBHE

NASHVILLE RIVERFRONT

metro Wi pares




N RE walk|on water

New Riverfront Park

Walk on Water

«20" wide floating walk
efloor lit at night

«fishing

sfloating wetland for habitat
etransient boat docking

Make
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MNew Riverfront Park

River Ramp

skayak launching ramp
sfishing

Esplanade & Perched
Wetland

sqreenway

shoardwalk

streatment wetland for parkin:
lots

=night lighting
s2cological interpretation

Make

metro i parlﬁ S



Mew Riverfront Park

Play Plaza & Hill
sadventurs playground
sage specific

ssplash pad

skids bike learner circuit
sshaded picnic area

spark pavilion

sfishing

sspiral walk up to Gateway
sindustrial interpretation

Make

metro i parlﬁ S



Mew Riverfront Park

Docks

sreused transient docks with
upgraded ufilities

+ADA access

*Jas pump

Demanbreum 5t Pier

spier
soverlook to river
saccess down to river

sconnection to Sound’s
ballpark

sgreenway connection




Mew Riverfront Park

Play Plaza & Hill
sadventure playground
sage specific

ssplash pad

skids bike learner circuit
sshaded picnic area

spark pavilion

sfishing

sspiral walk up to Gateway

sindustrial interpretation




Projects in Progress

McCabe Community Center — Summer 2009
Warner Golf Clubhouse- January 2009
Soccer Complex- Phase II

New Parks in the Southeast

Renovation of Una Park

Shelby Park Master Plan



Metropolitan Parks and Greenways Master Plan

What do you think?

How has your community changed in the last five years?

What facilities, activities, or programs are still needed?

How important is the preservation of green space in your area?

Are there additional greenways or greenway connections that are needed?
* Is it important for Metro Parks to acquire additional parkland?

* Is it important that Metro Parks are developed in an environmentally sensitive
manner?

* What else should be incorporated into the Master Plan update?

The Master Plan
Metro Parks
and Recreation
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